1.33.08

02-06-2002

CION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	01974539 hal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Praint and address of receiving party(ies):
Webster Bank	Name: Vermont Pure Holdings, Ltd.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 70 West Red Oak Lane
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Massachusetts corporation	City/State: White Plains, New York 10604-3602
X Other: Delaware federally chartered savings bank	Individual(s) citizenship:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Termination of Security Interest in Trademark	X Corporation-State - Delaware Other
Execution Date: December 27, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number: 75/417,104	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): N/A
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 1
Name: Donna M. Weinstein, Esq.	:
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	Enclosed
	Eliciosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
O. Carternant and sign of the	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Donna M. Weinstein	
Donna M. Weinstein  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

02/06/2002 GTDN11 00000038 061446 75417104 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Vermont Pure Holdings, Ltd. ("Debtor") has the consent of Webster Bank (the "Secured Party") as required under the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 5, 2001, thereby terminating the security interest of the Secured Party in the Frusion trademark, registration number 75/417,104, (the "Trademark") for the purpose of its sale; and

WHEREAS, Debtor desires to record this instrument to evidence termination of the security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademark.
- 2. Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the release and termination of the security interest of the Secured Party in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 27th day of December, 2001.

WEBSTER BANK

Its Authorized Officer

Name: Robert E. Teittinen

Title: Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

)-ss. WATERBUKY

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)

RECORDED: 01/02/2002

Dec. 27, 2001

Personally appeared Robert E. Teittinen, Vice President of Webster Bank, a corporation, Signer and Sealer of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed of said corporation, before me.

Commissioner of the Superior Cou

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/1 30 300 3

20/485079.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0675